Blutspenden in 09112 bis zum 20.06.2025

Di
Di
Di
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

06.05.2025
09:00-12:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

07.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

07.05.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

07.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

07.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

08.05.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

09.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr

09.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Chemnitz 09123
Wohnungsgenossenschaft Einheit
Alfred-Neubert-Strale 17

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstral3e 103

Floha 09557
FI6ha Alte Baumwolle-Wasserbau
Claul3str. 3

Langenleuba-Niederhain 04618 - Lohma
Vereinshaus Am Sportplatz
Lohma 13d

L6Rnitz 08294
L6Rnitz, Burgerhaus
Gerichtsgasse

Glauchau 08371 - Niederlungwitz
Niederlungwitz Ortschaftsverwaltung
Am Dorfanger 11

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
ZeisigwaldstrafRe 103

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstrafl3e 103

Neukirchen /Erzgeb. 09221
Neukirchen Oberschule
Hauptstr. 56



Fr
Fr
Fr
Mo
Mo
Mo
Di
Di
Di
Mi
Mi

09.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

09.05.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

09.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

12.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

12.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

12.05.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

13.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

13.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

13.05.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

14.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

14.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

Penig 09322

Penig Friedrich-Eduard-Bilz-Oberschule

Zinnberger Str. 5a

Hohndorf 09394
Hohndorf Gluck-Auf-Schule
Hauptstral3e 18

Hainichen 09661
Hainichen DRK-Kreisgeschaftsstelle
Feldstr. 6

Waldenburg 08396
Waldenburg Altstadter Schule
Bahnhofstr. 5

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Hartmannsdorf 09232
Hartmannsdorf Grundschule
SchulstralRe 1

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstrafle 103

Lichtenstein 09350
Lichtenstein DRK-Ortsverein
Waldenburger Str. 28

Zschopau 09405
Zschopau Berufliches Schulzentrum
J.-Gottlob-Pfaff-Strafl3e 1

Chemnitz 09112
Chemnitz André-Gymnasium
Henriettenstral3e 35

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstrafl3e 103



Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz

15.05.2025

13:00-19:00 Uhr Zeisigwaldstrale 103

Burkhardtsdorf 09235
Burkhardtsdorf NEVEON Arena
Topfmarkt 15

15.05.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

Lichtenau 09244 - Auerswalde
Lichtenau Haus 'Kontakt'

15.05.2025

15:00-18:30 Uhr Auerswalder Hauptstr. 193

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz

16.05.2025

08:00-12:00 Uhr ZeisigwaldstraRe 103

Niederfrohna 09243
Niederfrohna Lindenhof

16.05.2025

15:30-19:00 Uhr Obere HauptstraRe 6

Zettlitz 09306
Zettlitz Pflegedienst Oldie
An der Kirche 21

17.05.2025
09:00-12:00 Uhr

Hohenstein-Ernstthal 09337
AZURIT Seniorenzentrum Pfefferkorn - Cafeteria

17.05.2025

08:30-12:00 Uhr

19.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr

Karl-May-StralRe 12/14

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz

14:00-19:00 Uhr Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Mittweida 09648

19.05.2025 Mittweida Gymnasium

L QOISO Wl Am Schwanenteich 16

Waldheim 04736
Waldheim Forderschule
Am Schulberg 3 a

20.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Glauchau 08371
Glauchau DRK-Kreisverband e.V.
Plantagenstralie 1

20.05.2025
13:30-19:00 Uhr



20.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

20.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
14:30-18:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

22.05.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
12:00-16:00 Uhr

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Hohenstein-Ernstthal 09337 - Wistenbrand
Wistenbrand Ortschaftsverwaltung
Stral3e der Einheit 14

Chemnitz 09117 - Rabenstein
Chemnitz Rabenstein BlZ im KH
UnritzstraRe 23

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstral3e 103

Niederwirschnitz 09399
Turnhalle der Wirschnitztalschule
Schulweg 2

Chemnitz 09116
Chemnitz Flemming-Grundschule
Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 61

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Drebach 09430 - Venusberg
Venusberg Grundschule
Venusberger Hauptstr. 53

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
ZeisigwaldstrafRe 103

Bernsdorf 09337
Bernsdorf Grundschule
Hauptstral3e 155

Oelsnitz/Erzg. 09376
Berufliches Schulzentrum, Mensa/Cafeteria
BadstralRe 4



26.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

26.05.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

26.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

27.05.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

27.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

27.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

28.05.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

28.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

28.05.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

30.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr

30.05.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Grina 09224
Grina Kulturhaus
Chemnitzer Str. 46

Auerbach 09392
Auerbach/Erzg. Oberschule
Obere SchulstralRe 7

Zwonitz 08297
Zwonitz, Gymnasium
Matthes-Enderlein-Str. 2

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstral3e 103

GroRolbersdorf 09432
GrofRolbersdorf Grundschule
Schulstr. 8

Chemnitz 09126
Chemnitz Eckert Schulen
DittesstralRe 9

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
ZeisigwaldstrafRe 103

Geyer 09468
Geyer Haus des Gastes
Altmarkt 1

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
ZeisigwaldstrafRe 103

Burgstadt 09217

Burgstadt Neues Kirchgemeindehaus

Kantor-Meister-Str. 2 b



Fr
Fr
Mo
Mo
Mo
Di
Di
Di
Di
Mi
Mi

30.05.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

30.05.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
13:00-18:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

Geringswalde 09326
Geringswalde Pfarramt
Bahnhofstrasse 12

Frankenstein 09569
Frankenstein Mehrzweckhalle
Am Kemnitzbach 29

Chemnitz 09113 - SchloRchemnitz
Chemnitz St. Petri Gemeindehaus
Schlossplatz 7

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstral3e 103

Gornsdorf 09390
Gornsdorf Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Hauptstral3e 78

Chemnitz 09116 - Kappel
Chemnitz 50's ville Diner
Zwickauer Str. 128

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstrafle 103

Limbach-Oberfrohna 09212
Limbach-O. DRK-Ausbildungsstelle
Chemnitzer Stral3e 77

Wolkenstein 09429
Wolkenstein Turnhalle
Turnerstral3e 8

Hartenstein 08118
Hartenstein, Rathaus
Marktplatz 9

Chemnitz 09116 - Kappel
Chemnitz 50's ville Diner
Zwickauer Str. 128



Mi
Do
Do

Fr
Fr
D1
Di
Di
Mi
Mi

04.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:30-18:30 Uhr

10.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

11.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstrafl3e 103

Oederan 09569
Oederan Burgersaal
Markt 6/7

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstral3e 103

Amtsberg 09439 - Dittersdorf
Dittersdorf Grundschule
Dittersdorfer Str. 71

Rossau 09661 - Seifersbach
Seifersbach Grundschule
Rossauer Str. 4

Chemnitz 09120 - Altchemnitz
Chemnitz DRK-Kreisverband e.V.
Altchemnitzer Str. 26

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
ZeisigwaldstrafRe 103

GroRRwaltersdorf 09575
GroRwaltersdorf Jugendtreff
Granitzer StralRe 1

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
ZeisigwaldstrafRe 103

Clauf3nitz 09236
Claul3nitz Oberschule
D.-Gottlob-Turk-StraRe 3



12.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

12.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

12.06.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

12.06.2025
13:30-18:30 Uhr

12.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

13.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr

13.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

13.06.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

13.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

14.06.2025
09:00-14:30 Uhr

14.06.2025
08:30-12:00 Uhr

Chemnitz 09111
Chemnitz Euro-Akademie
Hartmannstralle 3a

Chemnitz 09123 - Markersdorf
Chemnitz Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Kirchgemeinde
Markersdorfer Str. 79

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstral3e 103

Lugau 09385
Lugau Oberschule
Sallauminer Stral3e 88

Gornau 09405
Gornau Turnhalle
Jahnweg 8

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
ZeisigwaldstrafRe 103

Limbach-Oberfrohna 09212 - Pleil3a
PleiRa FFW
PleilfRenbachstr. 93a

Hohenstein-Ernstthal 09337
AZURIT Seniorenzentrum Pfefferkorn - Cafeteria
Karl-May-Stral3e 12/14

Thalheim 09380
Thalheim AZURIT Drei Tannen - Eventsaal
HelenenstralRe 9

Glauchau 08371
Glauchau DRK-Kreisverband e.V.
Plantagenstralie 1

Chemnitz 09117 - Rabenstein
Chemnitz Rabenstein BlZ im KH
UnritzstralRe 23



Mo
Mo
Di
Di
Di
M
Mi
Do
Do
Do

16.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

16.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

17.06.2025
13:30-19:00 Uhr

17.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

17.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

18.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

18.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

19.06.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

19.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Mittweida 09648
Mittweida Gymnasium
Am Schwanenteich 16

Glauchau 08371

Glauchau DRK-Kreisverband e.V.

Plantagenstralie 1

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstral3e 103

Rochlitz 09306
Rochlitz Burgerhaus
Leipziger Str. 15

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstral3e 103

St. Egidien 09356
St. Egidien Achatschule
SchulstralRe 22

Milsen 08132 - Thurm
Thurm, Schule - Haupteingang
SchulstralRe 3

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
ZeisigwaldstrafRe 103

Eppendorf 09575
Eppendorf Schule
GrolRwaltersdorfer Stral3e 6

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103



Fr
Fr

20.06.2025
12:30-18:00 Uhr

20.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

Stollberg 09366
Stollberg DRK-Kreisverband
Chemnitzer Str. 21

Drebach 09430
Drebach D.-Rebentrost-Schule
Stral3e der Jugend 11



